NUEVA GENERACION MANUFACTURAS
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION WELDED CASES (PRISMATIC  CAPACITOR 35 SERIES)
1
Be
st
 S
ol
ut

to
rs
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM.
I.- Series Name
35 = Power Factor Capacitor in Welded Case  (Prismatic capacitor)
II- Application
P = Power factor Correction Cell
H = Power Factor Correction Cell high Harmonics
F = Power Factor Circuits Cell
III- # Phases
1 = Single Phase (60 Hz)
3 = Three Phases (60Hz)
S = Single Phase (50 Hz)
T = Three Phases (50Hz)
IV.- Rated Voltage
For Example
24 = 240  Vac        44 = 440 Vac
40 = 400  Vac       48 = 480 Vac
60 = 600  Vac
V- Reactive Power [KVAr]
For Example
0600= 60.0
0255 = 25.5
1000 = 100.0
VI.- Capacitance Tolerance
For Example
A = +10% -0%
B = +15% -0%
VII.- Case Dimension in the base [in]
B = 3.75 x 13.5
35     P     3     48     1000     B     B     085     X     NG
I II      III      IV          V        VI     VII      VIII     IX        X
NUEVA GENERACION MANUFACTURAS
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION WELDED CASES (PRISMATIC  CAPACITOR 35 SERIES)
5
Be
st
 S
ol
ut
io
n
in
 A
C
Ca
pa
ci
to
rs
VIII.- Height of the case [in]
For example
085 = 8.5
095 = 9.5
115 = 11.5
135 = 13.5
185 = 18.5
195 = 19.5
205 = 20.5
240 = 24
Etc.
IX.- External Accessories
For Example:
X = Without Accessories
X.- Indicate the customer name and  differences between products
For example
4G = Standard Design (maximum ambient temperature 45°C)
5G = Standard Design (maximum ambient temperature  55°C)
NUEVA GENERACION MANUFACTURAS
POWER FACTOR CORRECTION WELDED CASES (PRISMATIC  CAPACITOR 35 SERIES)
6
Be